GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ORDER

ORDER No. 13/12-2017 C-V(2)

Dated, 6/8/18

Sh. Narender Kumar, Assistant Professor in History (Under Suspension), Government College, Jind was chargesheeted under Rule-7 of Haryana Civil Services (Punishment & Appeal) Rules, 2016 vide No. 13/12-2017 CV(2) dated 11.07.2017 and suspended vide office order no. 13/12-2017 CV(2) dated 09.02.2017. The following charges were levelled against him:-

"यह कि श्री नरेन्द्र कुमार द्वारा विभाग को श्री वेद प्रकाश श्योराण तत्कालिन प्राचार्य राजकीय महाविद्यालय, जीन्द के विरुद्ध की गई शिकायत के अन्तिम परिणाम की प्रतीक्षा किए बिना शहर थाना, जीन्द में श्री वेद प्रकाश श्योराण के विरुद्ध भारतीय दण्ड संहिता, 1860 की धारा 420, 465, 468 तथा 471 के अधीन एफ0आई0आर0 न0 1127, दिनांक 09.12.2016 दर्ज कराना जिसके परिणाम स्वरूप किराग की छवि खराब होना और श्री वेद प्रकाश श्योराण को मिडिया, पुलिस और समाज में बदनाम करना।"

Sh. Narender Kumar replied to above charges vide letter dated 31.07.2017 and he requested for a personal hearing. Sh. Narender Kumar, Assistant Professor was heard in person on 26.07.2018. After taking into consideration his submissions, facts and circumstances of the case and perusal of record, I find that the acts of omission by Sh. Narender Kumar do not warrant continuation of his suspension. Hence, taking a lenient view, Sh. Narender Kumar is re-instated pending inquiry and is posted at Govt College for Women, Jind against vacancy with immediate effect.

I order accordingly.

Jyoti ARORA)

Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh.

Regd.

To

Sh. Narender Kumar,

Assistant Professor in History, (Under Suspension)

Government College, Jind.

(Headquarter at Govt. College for Women, Sector-14, Panchkula)

Endst. No.

5.

13/12-2017 CV(2)

Dated, Panchkula 08 08 2013

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

action:-

1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. Principal, Government College, Jind.

3. Principal, Government College for women, Jind.

4. Principal, Government College for women, Sector-14, Panchkula.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Assistant Professor in History (Under Suspension) Govt. College, Jind head quarter at Government College, Sector-14, Panchkula.

6. Superintendent College – I (Local).

7. College - V (4) (Local).

Deputy Superintendent College-V for Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Higher Education Department, Panchkula.